Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/15/2021 9:23:44 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$887,952.00 $385,097.26
$0.00 $0.00
$887,952.00 $385,097.26
$464,605.00 $159,985.37
$12,300.00 $39,884.14
$6,700.00 $6,958.16
$66,510.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$317,025.00 $132,122.52
$867,140.00 $338,950.19
$19,251.00 $11,491.67
$63,097.00 $23,902.44
($43,846.00) ($12,410.77)
($23,034.00) $33,736.30
$409,546.00 $383,430.21
$386,512.00 $417,166.51

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($502,854.74)
$0.00
($502,854.74)

$304,619.63
($27,584.14)
($258.16)
$66,510.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$184,902.48
$528,189.81

($7,759.33)
$39,194.56
$31,435.23

$56,770.30
($26,115.79)
$30,654.51

Pulled from Production

Budget

$27,872,994.00

$6,831,599.00
$7,738,522.00
$192,500.00

$42,635,615.00

$22,370,540.00

$4,942,478.00
$4,386,323.00
$6,071,306.00
$1,603,174.00
$1,800,000.00
$1,528,721.73
$1,937,533.00

$44,640,075.73

$2,126,414.00
$1,928,579.00
$197,835.00

($1,806,625.73)

$8,763,580.00
$6,956,954.27

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$15,344,267.46
$4,759,562.90
$5,222,393.67
$116,661.52
$25,442,885.55

$13,163,780.22
$2,901,066.90
$2,307,005.03
$3,771,951.55
$823,940.56
$1,256,229.23
$607,428.33
$1,032,990.09
$25,864,391.91

$1,184,076.44
$1,146,825.76
$37,250.68

($384,255.68)
$8,645,469.95
$8,261,214.27

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($12,528,726.54)
($2,072,036.10)
($2,516,128.33)

($75,838.48)

($17,192,729.45)

$9,206,759.78
$2,041,411.10
$2,079,317.97
$2,299,354.45
$779,233.44
$543,770.77
$921,293.40
$904,542.91
$18,775,683.82

($942,337.56)
$781,753.24
($160,584.32)

$1,422,370.05
($118,110.05)
$1,304,260.00
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