## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 07

030 - Franklin County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues	· ·		,	, and the second se		,
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,872,994.00	\$15,344,267.46	(\$12,528,726.54)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,831,599.00	\$4,759,562.90	(\$2,072,036.10)
Local Sources	\$887,952.00	\$385,097.26	(\$502,854.74)	\$7,738,522.00	\$5,222,393.67	(\$2,516,128.33)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$192,500.00	\$116,661.52	(\$75,838.48)
Total Revenues:	\$887,952.00	\$385,097.26	(\$502,854.74)	\$42,635,615.00	\$25,442,885.55	(\$17,192,729.45)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$464,605.00	\$159,985.37	\$304,619.63	\$22,370,540.00	\$13,163,780.22	\$9,206,759.78
Instructional Support Services	\$12,300.00	\$39,884.14	(\$27,584.14)	\$4,942,478.00	\$2,901,066.90	\$2,041,411.10
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,700.00	\$6,958.16	(\$258.16)	\$4,386,323.00	\$2,307,005.03	\$2,079,317.97
Auxiliary Services	\$66,510.00	\$0.00	\$66,510.00	\$6,071,306.00	\$3,771,951.55	\$2,299,354.45
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,603,174.00	\$823,940.56	\$779,233.44
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$1,256,229.23	\$543,770.77
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,528,721.73	\$607,428.33	\$921,293.40
Other Expenditures	\$317,025.00	\$132,122.52	\$184,902.48	\$1,937,533.00	\$1,032,990.09	\$904,542.91
Total Expenditures:	\$867,140.00	\$338,950.19	\$528,189.81	\$44,640,075.73	\$25,864,391.91	\$18,775,683.82
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$19,251.00	\$11,491.67	(\$7,759.33)	\$2,126,414.00	\$1,184,076.44	(\$942,337.56)
Other Financing Uses:	\$63,097.00	\$23,902.44	\$39,194.56	\$1,928,579.00	\$1,146,825.76	\$781,753.24
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$43,846.00)	(\$12,410.77)	\$31,435.23	\$197,835.00	\$37,250.68	(\$160,584.32)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$23,034.00)	\$33,736.30	\$56,770.30	(\$1,806,625.73)	(\$384,255.68)	\$1,422,370.05
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$409,546.00	\$383,430.21	(\$26,115.79)	\$8,763,580.00	\$8,645,469.95	(\$118,110.05)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$386,512.00	\$417,166.51	\$30,654.51	\$6,956,954.27	\$8,261,214.27	\$1,304,260.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.